# 507416157 08/02/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7463085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT DELFT	07/07/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERTIGO TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	MOLENGRAAFFSINGEL 12	
City:	DELFT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2629 JD	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17414341

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspractice@nlo.eu

Correspondent Name: N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU

Address Line 1: ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A
Address Line 2: NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES

Address Line 4: THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6077897PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE A. SHULTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine A. Shultz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=P6077897PCT-US\_OCT-18-051-shortDoA-US#page1.tif source=P6077897PCT-US\_OCT-18-051-shortDoA-US#page2.tif source=P6077897PCT-US\_OCT-18-051-shortDoA-US#page3.tif source=P6077897PCT-US\_OCT-18-051-shortDoA-US#page4.tif

PATENT 507416157 REEL: 060691 FRAME: 0224

# **Confirmatory Assignment**

WHEREAS, on July ASSIGNOR assigned all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS to Vertigo Technologies BV a Private limited Company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands; having an address of Molengraaffsingel 12, 2629 JD Delft, the Netherlands; (the "ASSIGNEE");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment of entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS to ASSIGNEE as of July and assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS.

(continued on next page)

	and the second s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
	MATA
	Technişche Universiteit Delft
Date: <u>مالك ع<sup>+</sup></u> , 2022	By
***************************************	Name: H.P.S. ALTHUIS
	Title: DIRECTOR 121C
<u>Decia</u>	ration of Witness
I declare that I was personally prese	int and did see <u>H.P.S. ACTHUS</u> (print name of
signatory), who is personally known to me to be	the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute
the same.	s 2
Declared at アモムチブ	(city), on sucy 7th, 2022.
	Signature of Witness
	Name of Witness

(continued on next page)

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

# 

(continued on next page)

# Exhibit A

Patent/Patent Application No.	Date Issued/Date Filed	Title	Applicant
US 17/414,341	16.06.2021	Measurement arrangement for load pull measurements	TU Delft
		comprising a multiplier based active tuner	

19